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01245 420963

Friday 6th September 2024
Dear Parents

Key Dates 2024 - 2025

Please find below our list of key dates for the coming academic year. Although we try not
to make any changes to these events, sometimes this is unavoidable, so please keep an eye
on school communications for any updates.

To add the dates of only school holidays and Parents’ Evenings to the calendar on your
phone, please click here, or use the QR code.

Date Time Details

Mon 2 Sep Non-pupil day

Tue 3 Sep Non-pupil day

Wed 4 Sep 8:40 am All children return to school

Wed 4 - Mon 9 Sep EYFS: Induction - half class sessions

Tue 10 Sep EYFS begin full time

Tue 10 Sep 8:40 - 9.30 am EYFS: Parents Coffee Morning*

Tue 10 Sep Forest School lessons begin: Sharks

Thu 12 Sep Forest School lessons begin: Dolphins

Wed 18 Sep Piano lessons begin

Mon 16 Sep 8:50 - 9:20am Y1 Parents Meeting*

Wed 18 Sep 8:50 - 9:20am Y2 Parents Meeting*

Fri 20 Sep 9:10 - 9:50 am Squirrels Road Safety Assembly*

Fri 20 Sep 2:00 pm PTA Annual General Meeting, at Writtle Infant School

Fri 20 Sep 2:15 - 2:55 pm Foxes Road Safety Assembly*

Mon 23 Sep Bag2School collection

Thu 26 Sep 8:40 - 9:30 am Macmillan Coffee Morning, at Writtle Infant School

Thu 26 Sep 1:30 pm EYFS Multiply Maths Parents Course*

Tue 1 Oct 1:30 pm EYFS Parents' Meeting*

Wed 2 Oct 3:15 pm PCP Appointments*

Thu 3 Oct Census Day: Children - please try a school dinner today!

Thu 3 Oct 1:30 pm EYFS Multiply Maths Parents Course*

Fri 4 Oct 9:30 - 10:30 am Prospective Parents' Meeting*

Fri 4 Oct 2:30 pm PTA Cake Sale (please donate cakes in the morning)

Wed 9 Oct 9:30 - 10:30 am Y1 & Y2: Harvest Festival, All Saints' Church*

Fri 11 Oct 2:45 - 3:10 pm Y1 & Y2: Autumn Storytime*

Working in partnership with Writtle Junior School
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Date Time Details

Thu 17 Oct Flu Vaccinations

Mon 21 Oct No clubs Tue/Thu this week

Tue 22 Oct 5 - 8 pm Parents' Evening*

Thu 24 Oct 3:30 - 6 pm Parents' Evening*

Fri 25 Oct PTA Pumpkin Competition

Fri 25 Oct 3:10 / 3:15 pm School closes for Half Term holiday

Mon 28 Oct - Fri 1 Nov Half Term holiday

Mon 4 Nov 8:40 am Children return to school

Tue 5 Nov Individual School Photographs (siblings from 8.15am)

Tue 5 Nov Forest School lessons begin: Parrots

Wed 6 Nov 8:40 - 9:20 am Y1 & Y2: Family Learning Time*

Wed 6 Nov 6 - 7 pm Prospective Parents' Meeting*

Thu 7 Nov Forest School lessons begin: Turtles

Wed 13 Nov 6 - 7 pm WJS: Parents' Meeting for Y2 to Y3*

Fri 15 Nov Children in Need Day 2024

Fri 15 Nov 9 - 10 am WJS: Parents' Meeting for Y2 to Y3*

Mon 25 Nov 8:30 am PTA Elfridges collection

Mon 25 Nov 9:30 - 10:30 am Y1 & Y2: Advent Service, All Saints' Church*

Thu 28 Nov 6 - 7 pm Prospective Parents' Meeting*

Fri 29 Nov 2:45 - 3:10 pm Christmas Storytime*

Thu 5 Dec 9:15 - 10:15 am EYFS: Christmas Performance*

Fri 6 Dec PTA Elfridges Event

Sat 7 - Sun 8 Dec Writtle Christmas Tree Festival, All Saints' Church

Thu 12 Dec 9:15 - 10:15 am Y1 & Y2: Christmas Performance 1*

Fri 13 Dec 9:15 - 10:15 am Y1 & Y2: Christmas Performance 2*

Fri 13 Dec 3:15 pm PTA Christmas Movie Night

Mon 16 Dec No clubs this week

Wed 18 Dec 12 - 1 pm Christmas Lunch

Wed 18 Dec 1 - 3 pm EYFS: Christmas Party

Thu 19 Dec 1 - 3 pm Y1: Christmas Party

Fri 20 Dec 1 - 3 pm Y2: Christmas Party

Fri 20 Dec 3:10 / 3:15 pm School closes for Christmas holidays

Mon 23 Dec - Fri 3 Jan Christmas holidays

Mon 6 Jan 8:40 am Children return to school

Mon 6 Jan Clubs begin this week

Wed 8 Jan 3:15 pm PCP Appointments*

2



Date Time Details

Wed 15 Jan
Primary School Applications Deadline (children starting Reception
or Y3 in Sep 2025)

Wed 15 Jan 12 - 12:30 pm Sharks Parents' Lunch*

Thu 16 Jan Census Day

Wed 22 Jan 12 - 12:30 pm Dolphins Parents' Lunch*

Wed 29 Jan 12 - 12:30 pm Parrots Parents' Lunch*

Wed 5 Feb 12 - 12:30 pm Turtles Parents' Lunch*

Mon 10 Feb No clubs Tue/Thu this week

Tue 11 Feb 5 - 8 pm Parents' Evening*

Thu 13 Feb PTA Draw Something You Love Competition

Thu 13 Feb 3:30 - 6 pm Parents' Evening*

Thu 13 Feb 3:10 / 3:15 pm School closes for Half Term holiday

Fri 14 Feb Non-pupil day

Mon 17 - Fri 21 Feb Half Term holiday

Mon 24 Feb 8:40 am Children return to school

Wed 26 Feb 12 - 12:30 pm Squirrels Parents' Lunch*

Wed 5 Mar 12 - 12:30 pm Foxes Parents' Lunch*

Thu 6 Mar World Book Day 2025

Mon 10 Mar Y2 Music Festival week - day TBC

Fri 14 Mar Comic Relief Red Nose Day 2025

Mon 17 Mar No teacher-led clubs this week

Fri 4 Apr 3:10 / 3:15 pm School closes for Easter holidays

Mon 7 - Mon 21 Apr Easter holidays

Tue 22 Apr Non-pupil day

Wed 23 Apr 8:40 am Children return to school

Wed 30 Apr 3:15 pm PCP Appointments*

Thu 1 May Class Photographs

Mon 5 May Early May Bank Holiday

Thu 15 May Census Day

Fri 23 May 3:10 / 3:15 pm School closes for Half Term holiday

Fri 23 May 3:15 pm PTA Inflatables Afternoon 2025

Mon 26 - Fri 30 May Half Term holiday

Mon 2 Jun Non-pupil day

Tue 3 Jun 8:40 am Children return to school

Mon 9 - Fri 13 Jun Y1 Phonics Screening week

Wed 11 Jun 6 - 7 pm WJS: Y2 Parents' Meeting*
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Date Time Details

Fri 13 Jun 9 - 10 am WJS: Y2 Parents' Meeting*

Tue 24 Jun 1:15 - 3 pm WIS & WJS Sports Afternoon*

Sat 28 Jun 11:30 am - 1:30 pm PTA Summer Fete 2025

Wed 9 Jul Class Swap Morning (children in their new classes)

Wed 9 Jul 3:15 pm PCP Appointments*

Thu 17 Jul 9:15 - 10:45 am Y2: Celebration Assembly*

Tue 22 Jul 3:10 / 3:15 pm School closes for Summer holidays

Wed 23 Jul - Sun 31 Aug Summer holidays

With best wishes

School Office Team
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